6 February 2020



Emma Brown

request-635294-d14cb114@whatdotheyknow.com

Dear Ms Brown

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – TEMPORARY AGENCY SPEND

Thank you for your FOI request, which I received on 17 January 2020, requesting information under the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2005. Please find below the college's response to your request.

- (1) What is the Temporary agency spend for Admin and clerical roles in the last 12 months? £115,649.26
- (2) What is the Temporary agency spend for roles such as catering, cleaners etc in the last 12 months? £61,447.86
- (3) Which agencies have you used in the last 12 months?

  ASA, Jenson Fisher, Alba, Parity Professionals, Primestaff, Reed & Hays
- (4) Do you recruit via a PSL, Master Vendor, Vendor Neutral Managed Solution?
- (5) What process do recruitment agencies have to be part of to be considered to recruit for you ie PSL etc. ?

The College uses recruitment agencies which are listed on collaborative framework agreements wherever possible

I trust the above response is sufficient to answer your enquiry; however, please do not hesitate to contact me if you require any further information.

Yours sincerely

**Brian Hughes** 

Vice Principal – Curriculum and External Relations











## Right to request a review under FOISA

You have a right under FOISA to request a review of this decision. If you wish to exercise this right, you must write to us to request a review within forty working days of receipt of this decision. Your request for a review must be in writing and you must specify your name and address for correspondence. You must also specify your reasons for requesting a review. Should you wish to request a review, please address your request to The Principal, Glasgow Clyde College, 690 Mosspark Drive, Glasgow G52 3AY.

## Right to apply to the Scottish Information Commissioner under FOISA

If you are dissatisfied with the outcome of a review, you have a right under section 47 of FOISA to apply to the Scottish Information Commissioner for a decision. If you wish to do so, you must apply to the Commissioner within six months following the date of receipt of the review notice. The Commissioner's contact details are:

The Scottish Information Commissioner
Kinburn Castle
Doubledykes Road
St Andrews
KY16 9DS

Email: enquiries@itspublicknowledge.info

Tel: 01334 464610

It is now also possible to make Freedom of Information appeals online using the Commissioner's online appeal service. The link is listed below:

www.itspublicknowledge.info/Appeal

## **Complaints**

Should you have any complaints about the college's procedure in handling your request please contact Eric Brownlie, Assistant Principal, Quality and Performance, Glasgow Clyde College, Anniesland Campus, 19 Hatfield Drive, Glasgow.